1,690  is considered being the recoverable amount. The fair value for the fleet, less cost to sell, based on an assessment of average external
vessel valuations from two independent shipbrokers, amounts to MSEK 1,479 (ranging from MSEK 1,293 to MSEK 1,610, where average high
and low values amounts to 1,424 and 1,537 respectively). Due to the global pandemic situation, there is currently an increased uncertainty
surrounding the future market development. The underlying calculations take into account a gradual recovery towards a more normalized market
situation through 2022 and 2023. Management will continue to closely monitor external developments and, if necessary, adjust input data in
forecasts and WACC assumptions, which may result in that impairment needs are identified at the year-end calculations. For further information
on sensitivity analysis on these calculations, please see the latest published annual report.

The table below illustrates the effect of a change in the most important parameters in the value-in-use calculation by one percentage point
for WACC, utilization rate and annual growth rate. The change in daily rates means a change in the starting value by one percent (percentage
change), all expressed in MSK:

Change: WACC Utilization Dayrates Annual growth

 +1%  -134  43  42  -189

 -1%  147  -43  -42  170

Group Parent Company

Equipment, TSEK 2021 2020 2021 2020

Cost

Cost, Jan.1 1,260 3,787 - -

Acquisitions for the year (incl. improvement costs) 1,257 1,260 - -

Sales/scrapping - -3,787 - -

Translation difference for the year - - - -

Accumulated cost, Dec 31 2,517 1,260 - -

Accumulated depreciation according to plan

Depreciation, Jan. 1 3 -3,781 - -

Sales/scrapping - 3,787 - -

Translation difference for the year 0 -2 - -

Depreciation according to plan for the year -11 -1 - -

Accumulated depreciation according to plan, Dec 31 -8 3 - -

Residual value according to plan 2,509 1,263 - -

Group Parent Company

Right-of-use assets, TSEK 1) 2021 2020 2021 2020

Cost

Cost, Jan.1 13,132 13,295 - -

Additional right-of-use assets 7,552 - - -

Reclassification -60 -163 - -

Accumulated cost, Dec 31 20,624 13,132 - -

Accumulated depreciation according to plan

Depreciation, Jan. 1 -9,731 -4,972 - -

Depreciation according to plan for the year -2,116 -4,759 - -

Accumulated depreciation according to plan, Dec 31 -11,847 -9,731 - -

Residual value according to plan 8,777 3,401 - -

1) As of January 1, 2019, Viking Supply Ships applies IFRS 16 Leasing Agreements. A few contracts, mainly leased vessel equipment and office
leases previously reported as operating leases have been affected by the new standard. These agreements mean that right-of-use assets of SEK
8,777,000 (3,401,000) are reported among fixed assets, and lease liabilities of SEK 8,777,000 (3,401,000) are reported among long-term and
current liabilities. In addition to these, there are additional short-term or small amount lease agreements, covered by the relief rules in accordance
with IFRS 16 5a and 5b. For further information, see Note 1, Accounting and valuation principles.